

Memorandum Of Understanding

between
LWT Business PVT LTD

and

Enactus Hindu College, Hindu College, Delhi University

16th February, 2024

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is entered into, by and between Enactus Hindu College, hereinafter referred to as "Enactus Hindu College," and LWT Business PVT LTD, hereinafter referred to as "LWT Business PVT LTD." The primary objective of this MoU is to establish the terms and conditions governing the Sponsorship deal provided by LWT Business PVT LTD to Enactus Hindu College for their annual event "Enexus", and the deliverables to be provided by Enactus Hindu College in return.

Deliverables from Enactus Hindu College:

- 1. Learning while Travelling (LWT) as the Knowledge Partner for the event.
- 2. Details of the winners and participants as in Phone number, Email ID post week event completion.
- 3. Endorsement of Learning while Travelling (LWT) through social media pages (posts).
- 4. Presence of Learning while Travelling (LWT) logo through Enactus Hindu College's website & Sharing the product/service details with the student community/participants.

Deliverables from LWT Business PVT LTD:

- 1. Flight Ticket Scholarship to Singapore to attend ISET 2024 to Winners + Runners Up (12 Tickets with discount of INR 20000 on each ticket).
- 2. Would try to provide Case Study Materials (if required).
- 3. Would try to provide Judges and speakers if required

Terms and Conditions

This MoU is valid only for the duration of Enactus Hindu College's Enexus 2024 fest and will automatically terminate upon the conclusion of the said event. The tentative date for Enexus 2024 fest is 5th March, which may be subject to change to another date which will be conveyed to the sponsors. In the event of a date change, both parties agree that this MoU shall remain in effect until the conclusion of Enexus 2024 fest.

Enactus Hindu College

Hubbang

(Authorized Signatory) Shubhangi Mittal (President) Mobile: +91 85955 78153

LWT Business PVT LTD

Vishal Kumar

(Authorized Signatory) Vishal Kumar (Founder) Mobile: 9748112438